# CH \$465.00 353209

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM607669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		10/30/2020	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONG RANGE SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	4550 EXCEL PARKWAY, SUITE 200		
City:	ADDISON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3532092	ACTIVATION STATION			
Registration Number:	3562502	PAY AT THE TABLE			
Registration Number:	3562501	TAB AT THE TABLE			
Registration Number:	3070690	LRS			
Registration Number:	3529049	PLAYPAQ			
Registration Number:	3024455	CLICK-AHEAD			
Registration Number:	2857539	COOL BLUE			
Registration Number:	2948565	TEMP TAG			
Registration Number:	2352560	ADVER-TEASER			
Registration Number:	2072491	WAIT REDUCER			
Registration Number:	1995199	COASTER CALL			
Registration Number:	5943572	SMART VENUES START HERE			
Registration Number:	5814099	VEN-U			
Registration Number:	5900190	TABLE TRACKER			
Serial Number:	85370337	TABLE TRACKER			
Serial Number:	85359692	TOWER OF POWER			
Serial Number:	85444755	LINESHARE			
Serial Number:	85574102	IQUEUE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0447

900579119

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-776-2046

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

**Address Line 2:** 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page1.tif source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page2.tif source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page3.tif source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page4.tif source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page5.tif source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page6.tif source=Long Rang Systems - IP Release 10-30-20#page7.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 30, 2020, by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of LONG RANGE SYSTEMS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 4550 Excel Parkway, Suite 200, Addison, Texas 75001.

### Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

**COMERICA BANK** 

Name: Charles Fell
Title: Vice President

Comerica Bank National Documentation Services 39200 Six Mile Road Mail Code 7578 Livonia, MI 48152

Chanteer

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Copyrights

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Receiver synchronization.	TX0004068645	07/17/95

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on April 12, 2014 at Document Number V3614D578.

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **Patents**

Title	App No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Granted Date
Method of managing customer information	12/387791	5/7/09	8,045,967	10/25/11
Multifunction card dispenser and customer information collection device	11/588072	10/26/06	7,850,079	12/14/10
Multi-function customer satisfaction survey device	11/257977	10/25/05	7,652,558	1/26/10
Surveillance and alerting system and method	11/325853	1/5/06	7,482,927	1/27/09
Method and apparatus for generating and dispensing gift cards	10/961461	10/8/04	7,128,261	10/31/06
Multi-mode paging system	10/173482	6/17/02	7,062,281	6/13/06
Temperature tag and system for monitoring, recording, and reporting temperature readings	10/189842	7/5/02	6,970,100	11/29/05
Multi-function customer satisfaction survey device	09/882457	6/14/01	6,960,988	11/1/05
On-premises paging system utilizing mounted pagers having a data input device	10/150680	5/17/02	6,783,066	8/31/04
On-premises restaurant communication system and method	10/156310	5/28/02	6,712,278	3/30/04
Combination paging and gaming system and apparatus	09/564000	5/3/00	6,573,824	6/3/03
Multi-mode paging system	09/451368	11/27/99	6,542,751	4/1/03
Battery charger and rechargeable electronic paging device assembly	08/494921	6/26/95	5,814,968	9/29/98
Sombereo-shapped pager	29/183296	6/10/03	D533162	12/5/06

Pager	29/205872	5/21/04	D507558	7/19/05
Pager	29/205889	5/21/04	D507257	7/12/05
Horseshoe-shapped pager	29/181695	5/14/03	D484111	12/23/03
Lobster-shapped pager	29/180482	4/24/03	D483773	12/16/03
Tire-shapped pager	29/181632	5/14/03	D483738	12/16/03
CONSOLE POWER SYSTEMS	13/961446	10/28/13	9577431	2/13/14
UTILIZING USER DEVICES IN VENUES	14/059979	10/22/13	None	4/24/14
CUSTOMER SURVEY DEVICE WITH FRAUD PREVENTION SYSTEM	12/807229	8/31/10	8335709	12/18/12
On-premises restaurant communication system and method	12/931828	2/11/11	9942624	4/10/18

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 028002/0374, on April 16, 2013 at Real and Frame Number 030228/0945, and again on January 13, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 037471/0605,.

1099123 v1/HN

# **EXHIBIT C**

Trademarks

Mark	App No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
TABLE TRACKER	85/370337	7/13/11	n/a	n/a
ACTIVATION STATION	77/290242	9/27/07	3,532,092	11/11/08
PAY AT THE TABLE	78/628369	5/12/05	3,562,502	1/13/09
PAY AT THE TABLE	78/628363	5/12/05	3,562,501	1/13/09
LRS	78/569099	2/16/05	3,070,690	3/21/06
PLAYPAQ	78/527973	12/6/04	3,529,049	11/4/08
CLICK AHEAD	78/304501	9/23/03	3,024,455	12/6/05
COOL BLUE	76/514692	5/15/03	2,857,539	6/29/04
TEMP TAG	76/272101	6/14/01	2, 948,565	5/10/05
ADVER-TEASER	75/473950	4/24/98	2,352,560	5/23/00
WAIT REDUCER	74/701973	7/17/95	2,072,491	6/17/97
COASTER CALL	74/700579	7/13/95	1,995,199	8/20/96
TOWER OF POWER	85/359692	6/29/11	n/a	n/a
LINESHARE	85/444755	10/11/11	n/a	n/a
SMART VENUES START HERE	88/463584	6/7/19	5943572	12/24/19
VEN-U	87/528157	7/14/17	5814099	7/23/19
TABLE TRACKER	87/900928	7/14/17	5900190	7/23/19
IQUEUE	85/574102	6/29/11	n/a	n/a

1099123 v1/HN



**RECORDED: 11/09/2020** 

1099123 v1/HN